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Our Mission

To improve the learning outcomes and well-being of all
children and youth by providing services and leadership
in partnership with families, schools and communities.

Our Goals

Increase learning growth for students
Decrease the gap in achievement
Increase annual graduation rates

Increase gateways to post-secondary success

Our Regions
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Heartland Administrators’ Association (HAA)

Heartland Administrators’ Association meetings will be held at Heartland AEA, Johnston Regional
Education Center, 6500 Corporate Drive, Johnston, from 9:00 - 11:30 a.m.

Sept. 6, 2022
Oct. 4, 2022
Nov. 1, 2022
Dec. 6, 2022
Jan. 3, 2023
Feb. 7, 2023
March 7, 2023
April 4, 2023
May 2, 2023

Superintendent Advisory Council Meetings (SAC)

All Superintendent Advisory Council meetings will be regional in 2022-23. Watch for meeting
invitations from Jenny Ugolini, as dates can be subject to change.

Region 1

Dates: Sept. 30, 2022 & May 25, 2023

Time: 8:30 - 10:00 a.m.

Location: Mary J. Barnette Library, 400 Grand
Street, Guthrie Center

Districts: Adair-Casey, Audubon, Carroll, Carroll-
Kuemper, Coon Rapids-Bayard, Exira-EHK,
Glidden-Ralston, Guthrie Center, Panorama, West
Central Valley

Region 2 and Parts of Region 1*

Dates: Oct. 6, 2022 & April 14, 2023

Time: 8:30 - 10:00 a.m.

Location: Heartland AEA, 602 Visions Parkway, Adel

Districts: Adel-DeSoto-Minburn, Dallas Center-
Grimes, Earlham*, Perry, Woodward-Granger, Van
Meter, Waukee

Region 3 and Parts of Region 1*

Dates: Nov. 3, 2022 & April 28, 2023

Time: 8:30 - 10:00 a.m.

Location: Heartland AEA, 115 W. Salem Avenue,
Indianola

Districts: Carlisle, Indianola, Interstate 35*,
Knoxville, Martensdale-St. Marys, Melcher-Dallas,
Norwalk, Pella, Pleasantville, Southeast Warren,
Twin Cedars, Winterset*

Regions 4,5 & 6

Chief Administrator Jon Sheldahl attends the
monthly Metro Superintendent meeting and gathers
feedback on a regular basis from Ankeny, Des
Moines, Johnston, Saydel, Urbandale and West
Des Moines.

Region 7

Dates: Oct. 28, 2022 & May 12, 2023

Time: 8:30 - 10:00 a.m.

Location: Heartland AEA, 511 S. 17th Street, Ames

Districts: Ames, Ballard, Boone, Collins-Maxwell,
Colo-Nesco, Gilbert, Madrid, Nevada, Ogden,
Roland-Story, United

Region 8
Dates: Oct. 14, 2022 & May 4, 2023
Time: 8:30 - 10:00 a.m.

Location: Heartland AEA, 600 N. 2nd Avenue West,
Newton

Districts: Baxter, Bondurant-Farrar, Colfax-Mingo,
Lynnville-Sully, Newton, North Polk, PCM, SE Polk



By District/School

Heartland AEA Superintendents

Adair-Casey
Mr. Josh Rasmussen

Adel-DeSoto-Minburn
Mr. Greg Dufoe

Ames
Dr. Julious Lawson

Ankeny
Dr. Erick Pruitt

Ankeny Christian Academy

Dr. Steve Robinson

Audubon
Mr. Eric Trager

Ballard
Mr. Ottie Maxey

Baxter
Dr. Mickolyn Clapper

Bondurant-Farrar
Dr. Rich Powers

Boone
Ms. Julie Trepa

Carlisle
Mr. Erik Anderson

Carroll
Dr. Casey Berlau

Colfax-Mingo
Mr. Tim Salmon

Collins-Maxwell
Mr. Chad Grandon

Colo-Nesco
Mr. Marc Snavely

Coon Rapids-Bayard
Mr. Eric Trager

Dallas Center-Grimes
Mr. Scott Grimes

Des Moines
Mr. Matt Smith, Interim

Des Moines Christian
Mr. Cade Lambert

Diocese of Des Moines
Ms. Donna Bishop

Earlham
Dr. Steve Kaster

Exira-Elk Horn-Kimballton

Mr. Trevor Miller

Gilbert

Dr. Christine Truijillo

Glidden-Ralston

Mr. Kreg Lensch

Grand View Christian School

Mr. Chris Murphy

Guthrie Center

Mr. Josh Rasmussen

Indianola
Mr. Ted lhns

Interstate 35
Mrs. Sharon Dentlinger

Johnston

Ms. Laura Kacer

Knoxville
Ms. Cassi Pearson

Kuemper Catholic
Mr. John Steffes

Lynnville-Sully
Mr. Matt Dunsbergen

Madrid
Mr. Brian Horn

Martensdale-St. Marys
Mr. Tom Wood
Melcher-Dallas

Mr. Scott Bridges

Nevada
Dr. Steve Gray

Newton
Mr. Tom Messinger

North Polk
Mr. Michael Kline

Norwalk
Mr. Duane (D.T.) Magee

Ogden
Dr. Pam Dodge

Panorama
Mr. Shawn Holloway

PCM
Ms. Michelle Havenstrite

Pella
Mr. Greg Ebeling

Perry
Mr. Clark Wicks

Pleasantville
Dr. Tony Aylsworth

Roland-Story
Mr. Matt Patton

Saydel
Mr. Todd Martin

Southeast Polk
Dr. Dirk Halupnik

Southeast Warren
Mr. Delane Galvin

Twin Cedars
Mr. Scott Bridges

United
Dr. Pam Dodge

Urbandale
Dr. Rosalie Daca

Van Meter
Mr. Deron Durflinger

Waukee
Dr. Brad Buck

West Central Valley
Mr. Rusty Shockley

West Des Moines
Dr. Matt Adams

Winterset
Mr. Justin Gross

Woodward-Granger
Mr. Mark Lane



Region 1

Board Members

Steve Rose
Margie Schwenk

JOANN KLOCKE
Regional Director

Audubon, Carroll, Coon Rapids-Bayard,

Exira-EHK, Glidden-Ralston
Carroll Office

900 N. Grant Road, Suite 160
Carroll, IA 51401

Phone: (515) 473-6685

Fax: (712) 792-9430
jklocke@heartlandaea.org

TINNA WALBERG

Regional Director

Adair-Casey, Earlham, Guthrie Center,
Panorama, West Central Valley, Winterset
Adel Office

602 Visions Parkway

Adel, 1A 50003

Phone: (515) 473-6952

Fax: (515) 993-4598
twalberg@heartlandaea.org

Region 1 Superintendents

JOSH RASMUSSEN
Adair-Casey CSD,
Guthrie Center CSD

906 School Street

Guthrie Center, IA 50115
Phone: (641) 332-2972

Fax: (641) 332-2973
jrasmussen@acgcschools.org

STEVE KASTER
Earlham CSD

535 N. Chestnut Avenue
P.O. Box 430

Earlham, IA 50072
Phone: (515) 758-2235
Fax: (515) 758-2215
skaster@ecsdcards.com

SHAWN HOLLOWAY
Panorama CSD

701 W. Main Street

P.O. Box 39

Panora, IA 50216

Phone: (641) 755-4144

Fax: (641) 755-3008

shawn.holloway@panorama.k12.ia.us

ERIC TRAGER
Audubon CSD, Coon
Rapids-Bayard CSD
800 3rd Avenue

Audubon, IA 50025

Phone: (712) 563-2607
Fax: (712) 563-3607
etrager@audubon.k12.ia.us

TREVOR MILLER
Exira-EHK CSD

4114 Madison Street

Elk Horn, 1A 51531

Phone: (712) 764-4616
Fax: (712) 764-4606
tmiller@exira-ehk.k12.ia.us

RUSTY SHOCKLEY
West Central Valley CSD
803 Washington Street
Dexter, IA 50070

Phone: (515) 523-2187

Fax: (515) 789-4613
rshockley@wecv.k12.ia.us

Glidden-
Ralston

CASEY BERLAU
Carroll CSD

1026 N. Adams Street
Carroll, IA 51401

Phone: (712) 792-8001
Fax: (712) 792-8008
cberlau@carrolltigers.org

JOHN STEFFES
Kuemper Catholic Schools

KREG LENSCH
Glidden-Ralston CSD

602 Idaho Street 116 S. East Street

P.O. Box 488 Carroll, IA 51401

Glidden, 1A 51443 Phone: (712) 792-3313 ext. 254
Phone: (712) 659-3411 Fax: (712) 792-8070

Fax: (712) 659-2248 jisteffes@kuemper.org

klensch@glidden-ralston.k12.ia.us

JUSTIN GROSS
Winterset CSD

303 Wambold Drive
Winterset, IA 50273
Phone: (515) 462-2718
Fax: (515) 462-2732
jgross@winterset.k12.ia.us



Board Members
Tiara Mays

Steve Rose

Margie Schwenk

MISTY CHRISTENSEN
Regional Director
Adel-DeSoto-Minburn,

Dallas Center-Grimes,

Perry, Woodward-Granger

Adel Office

602 Visions Parkway

Adel, IA 50003

(515) 473-6659
mchristensen@heartlandaea.org

MARTY IKEDA
Regional Director
Van Meter, Waukee

Adel Office

602 Visions Parkway
Adel, 1A 50003

(515) 473-6678

Fax: (515) 993-4598
mikeda@heartlandaea.org

Region 2 Superintendents

GREG DUFOE
Adel-DeSoto-Minburn CSD
215 N. 11th St

Adel, IA 50003

Phone: (515) 993-4283 ext. 7050
Fax: (515) 993-1921
gdufoe@admschools.org

DERON DURFLINGER
Van Meter CSD

520 First Avenue

P.O. Box 257

Van Meter, |IA 50261

Phone: (515) 996-9960

Fax: (515) 996-9954
deron.durflinger@vmbulldogs.com

SCOTT GRIMES

Dallas Center-Grimes CSD
1414 Walnut Street, Suite 200
P.O. Box 512

Dallas Center, IA 50063

Phone: (515) 992-3866

Fax: (515) 992-3079
scott.grimes@dcgschools.com

BRAD BUCK
Waukee CSD

560 S.E. University Avenue
Waukee, IA 50263

Phone: (515) 987-5161
Fax: (515) 987-2701
bbuck@waukeeschools.org

CLARK WICKS

Perry CSD

1102 Willis Avenue,

Suite 200

Perry, IA 50220

Phone: (515) 465-4656

Fax: (515) 465-2426
clark.wicks@g.perry.k12.ia.us

MARK LANE
Woodward-Granger CSD
1904 State Street

Granger, lowa 50109

Phone: (515) 999-8022 ext. 101
Fax: (515) 999-8025
marklane@wghawks.school




Region 3

Board Members
Sheri Benson
Elizabeth Brennan
Steve Rose

SUSIE BENTLEY
Regional Director

Indianola, Interstate-35, Martensdale-St. Marys,

Norwalk, Southeast Warren
Indianola Office

115 W. Salem Avenue
Indianola, IA 50125

Phone: (515) 473-6651

Fax: (515) 961-0542
sbentley@heartlandaea.org

DAVE WOOD

Regional Director

Carlisle, Knoxville, Melcher-Dallas, Pella,
Pleasantville, Twin Cedars

Knoxville Office

1402 N. Lincoln

Knoxuville, IA 50138

Phone: (515) 473-6957

Fax: (641) 842-2925
dwood@heartlandaea.org

Region 3 Superintendents

ERIK ANDERSON
Carlisle CSD

430 School Street

Carlisle, IA 50047

Phone: (515) 989-3589

Fax: (515) 989-3075
erik.anderson@carlislecsd.org

CASSI PEARSON
Knoxville CSD

309 W. Main Street

Knoxville, IA 50138

Phone: (641) 842-6552

Fax: (641) 842-2109
cassi.pearson@kcsd.k12.ia.us

GREG EBELING

Pella CSD

212 East University Street
Pella, IA 50219

Phone: (641) 628-1111

Fax: (641) 628-1116
greg.ebeling@pellaschools.org

{1
TED IHNS
Indianola CSD
1304 E. Second Avenue
Indianola, IA 50125

Phone: (515) 961-9500

Fax: (515) 961-9505
ted.ihns@indianola.k12.ia.us

SCOTT BRIDGES
Melcher-Dallas CSD,
Twin Cedars CSD
210 S. Main Street

P.O. Box 489

Melcher, 1A 50163

Phone: (641) 947-3731

Fax: (641) 947-5002
sbridges@twincedarscsd.org

TONY AYLSWORTH
Pleasantville CSD

415 Jones Street
Pleasantville, IA 50225
Phone: (515) 848-0555

Fax: (515) 848-0561
taylsworth@pvilleCSD.org

SHARON DENTLINGER
Interstate 35 CSD

405 E. North Street

P.O. Box 79

Truro, 1A 50257

Phone: (641) 765-4291

Fax: (641) 765-4593
sdentlinger@roadrunnerpride.org

TOM WOOD
Martensdale-St. Marys CSD
390 Burlington Avenue
Martensdale, IA 50160

Phone: (641) 764-2466

Fax: (641) 764-2100
tom_wood@mstm.us

DELANE GALVIN
Southeast Warren CSD
16331 Tyler Street

P.O. Box 19

Liberty Center, IA 50145

Phone: (641) 466-3510

Fax: (641) 466-3525
delane.galvin@se-warren.k12.ia.us

Norwalk Carlisle

Pleasantville

e Knoxville

Indianola

SEWaren  eicher-Dallas
Interstate 35 Twin Cedars

DUANE (D.T.) MAGEE
Norwalk CSD

380 Wright Road

Norwalk, 1A 50211

Phone: (515) 981-0676

Fax: (515) 981-0559
dmagee@norwalk.k12.ia.us



Region 4

Board Members
Margaret Borgen
Elizabeth Brennan
Pete Evans

Alex Piedras

CRISTA CARLILE

Regional Director

Des Moines

Johnston Regional Education Center
6500 Corporate Drive

Johnston, IA 50131

Phone: (515) 310-1566

Fax: (515) 270-5383
ccarlile@heartlandaea.org

Region 4 Superintendents

MATT SMITH, INTERIM
Des Moines Public Schools
2100 Fleur Drive

Des Moines, IA 50321

Phone: (515) 242-7766

Fax: (515) 242-7679
matthew.smith@dmschools.org

DONNA BISHOP
Diocese of Des Moines
601 Grand Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50309
Phone: (515) 237-5013

Fax: (515) 237-5070
dbishop@dmdiocese.org

Des Moines

4]

Board Members
Elizabeth Brennan
Tiara Mays

RACHELLE DAWSON
Regional Director

Johnston

Johnston Regional Education Center
6500 Corporate Drive

Johnston, IA 50131

Phone: (515) 473-6665

Fax: (515) 270-5383
rdawson@heartlandaea.org

JOY WIEBERS

Regional Director

West Des Moines

Johnston Regional Education Center
6500 Corporate Drive

Johnston, |A 50131

Phone: (515) 310-1831

Fax: (515) 270-5383
jwiebers@heartlandaea.org

Region 5 Superintendents

LAURA KACER
Johnston CSD

5608 Merle Hay Road
Johnston, IA 50131

Phone: (515) 278-0470

Fax: (515) 278-5884
laura.kacer@johnston.k12.ia.us

MATT ADAMS

West Des Moines CSD
3550 Mills Civic Parkway
West Des Moines, IA 50265
Phone: (515) 633-5025

Fax: (515) 633-5099
adamsm@wdmcs.org




Region 6

Board Members

Tiara Mays

Pete Evans
ERIN RUSH
Regional Director
Ankeny

Johnston Regional Education Center
6500 Corporate Drive

Johnston, IA 50131

Phone: (515) 473-7308

Fax: (515) 270-5383
erush@heartlandaea.org

KERI STEELE

Regional Director

Saydel, Urbandale

Johnston Regional Education Center
6500 Corporate Drive

Johnston, IA 50131

Phone: (515) 383-5011

Fax: (515) 270-5383
ksteele@heartlandaea.org

Region 6 Superintendents

ERICK PRUITT
Ankeny CSD

306 S.W. School Street
Ankeny, |A 50023

Phone: (515) 965-9600

Fax: (515) 965-4234
erick.pruitt@ankenyschools.org

STEVE ROBINSON
Ankeny Christian Academy
1604 W. 1st Street

Ankeny, |A 50023

Phone: (515) 965-8114

Fax: (515) 965-8210

steve.robinson@ankenychristianacademy.com

Urbandale

CADE LAMBERT

Des Moines Christian Schools
13007 Douglas Parkway, Suite 100
Urbandale, IA 50323

Phone: (515) 252-2480

Fax: (515) 251-6911
clambert@dmcs.org

CHRIS MURPHY

Grand View Christian School
2905 NE 46th Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50317

Phone: (515) 630-1246

Fax: (515) 777-3660
cmurphy@gvcsmail.org

TODD MARTIN
Saydel CSD

5740 N.E. 14th Street
Des Moines, IA 50313
Phone: (515) 264-0866
Fax: (515) 264-0869
martintodd@saydel.net

ROSALIE DACA
Urbandale CSD

11152 Aurora Avenue
Urbandale, IA 50322

Phone: (515) 457-5002

Fax: (515) 457-5018
dacar@urbandaleschools.com



Region 7

Board Members

Sheri Benson
John Kinley
Tiara Mays

T.J. JUMPER
Regional Director

Boone, Colins-Maxwell, Madrid, Nevada,

Ogden, United

Ames Office

511 S. 17th Street

Ames, 1A 50010

Phone: (515) 473-6682
Fax: (515) 233-1818
tjumper@heartlandaea.org

= ‘
.

KRISTIN ORTON
Regional Director
Ames, Ballard, Colo-Nesco,
Gilbert, Roland-Story
Ames Office

511 S. 17th Street

Ames, 1A 50010

Phone: (515) 473-6697

Fax: (515) 233-1818
korton@heardlandaea.org

Region 7 Superintendents

JULIOUS LAWSON
Ames CSD

2005 24th St

Ames, 1A 50010

Phone: (515) 268-6600

Fax: (515) 268-6633
julious.lawson@ames.k12.ia.us

JULIE TREPA
Boone CSD

500 7th Street
Boone, IA 50036
Phone: (515) 433-0750
Fax: (515) 433-0753
jtrepa@boone.k12.ia.us

BRIAN HORN
Madrid CSD

201 N. Main Street
Madrid, I1A 50156
Phone: (515) 795-1401
Fax: (515) 795-2121
bhorn@madrid.k12.ia.us

¥

OTTIE MAXEY
Ballard CSD

602 N. Main Street
Huxley, IA 50124

Phone: (515) 597-2811
Fax: (515) 597-2965
omaxey@ballard.k12.ia.us

CHAD GRANDON
Collins-Maxwell CSD

400 Metcalf St

Maxwell, IA 50161

Phone: (515) 387-1115

Fax: (515) 387-8842
cgrandon@collins-maxwell.k12.ia.us

| W
STEVE GRAY
Nevada CSD
1035 15th Street
Nevada, IA 50201
Phone: (515) 382-2783
Fax: (515) 382-2836
sgray@nevada.k12.ia.us

Boone

MARC SNAVELY
Colo-Nesco CSD

919 West Street

Colo, IA 50056

Phone: (641) 377-2282

Fax: (641) 377-2283
msnavely@colo-nesco.k12.ia.us

PAM DODGE

Ogden CSD, United CSD
732 W. Division Street

P.O. Box 250

Ogden, IA 50212

Phone: (515) 275-2894

Fax: (515) 275-4537
pam.dodge@ogden.k12.ia.us

Roland-Story

Colo-Nesco

Gilbert

Nevada
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Ballard

Collins-Maxwell

CHRISTINE TRUJILLO
Gilbert CSD

103 Mathews Drive

Gilbert, IA 50105

Phone: (515) 232-3740

Fax: (855) 827-5400
trujilloc@gilbertcsd.org

MATT PATTON
Roland-Story CSD

1009 Story Street

Story City, IA 50248

Phone: (515) 733-4301

Fax: (515) 733-2131
mpatton@roland-story.k12.ia.us



Region 8

Board Members
Sheri Benson
Pete Evans

CHRIS PIERSON

Regional Director

Baxter, Colfax-Mingo, Lynnville-Sully,
Newton, PCM

Newton Office

700 N. 4th Avenue E., Suite 130
Newton, IA 50208

Phone: (515) 473-6700

Fax: (641) 792-4518
cpierson@heartlandaea.org

STACY VOLMER

Regional Director

Bondurant-Farrar, North Polk, Southeast Polk
Johnston Regional Education Center

6500 Corporate Drive

Johnston, IA 50131

Phone: (515) 473-6770

Fax: (515) 270-5383
svolmer@nheartlandaea.org

Region 8 Superintendents

MICKOLYN CLAPPER
Baxter CSD

202 E. State Street

P.O. Box 189

Baxter, 1A 50028

Phone: (641) 227-3102

Fax: (641) 227-3217
mclapper@baxter.k12.ia.us

TIM SALMON
Colfax-Mingo CSD
1000 N. Walnut Street
Colfax, |A 50054

Phone: (515) 674-3646

Fax: (515) 674-3921
tim.salmon@colfaxmingo.org

MICHAEL KLINE
North Polk CSD

13930 N.E. 6th Street
Alleman, IA 50007

Phone: (515) 984-3400

Fax: (515) 685-2002
michael.kline@northpolk.org

RICH POWERS
Bondurant-Farrar CSD
300 Garfield Street S.W.
Bondurant, IA 50035
Phone: (515) 967-7819

Fax: (515) 967-7847
powersr@bfschools.org

MATT DUNSBERGEN
Lynnville-Sully CSD
12476 Hwy. F62 E.

P.O. Box 210

Sully, IA 50251

Phone: (641) 594-4445

Fax: (641) 594-2770
mdunsbergen@Ishawks.com

MICHELLE HAVENSTRITE
PCM CSD

400 E. Hwy. 163

P.O. Box 610

Monroe, IA 50170

Phone: (641) 259-2316

Fax: (641) 259-2317
mhavenstrite@pcmschools.org

Baxter

North Polk

Colfax-Mingo

(8]

S.E. Polk Lynnville-Sully

Newton

TOM MESSINGER
Newton CSD

1302 1st Ave West

Newton, IA 50208

Phone: (641) 792-5809

Fax: (641) 792-9159
messingert@newton.k12.ia.us

DIRK HALUPNIK
Southeast Polk CSD

8379 N.E. University Avenue
Pleasant Hill, IA 50327

Phone: (515) 967-4294

Fax: (515) 967-4257
dirk.halupnik@southeastpolk.org



Heartland AEA Leadership

JADIE BOENS

Director of Special Programs
(515) 473-6654
jboens@heartlandaea.org

DUSTIN GEAN
Director of Facilities &
Operations

(515) 473-6792
dgean@heartlandaea.org

SARA MERCER
Director of IDEA Services
(515) 473-7221
smercer@heartlandaea.org

NIA CHIARAMONTE
Director of Human Resources
(515) 473-6658
nchiaramonte@heartlandaea.org

AMY HANKEN

Director of Early Childhood
Services

(5615) 473-6796
ahanken@heartlandaea.org

DARREL RAYNOR

Senior Director of Information
Technology

(515) 473-6745
draynor@heartlandaea.org

KURT SUBRA

Chief Financial Officer
(515) 383-5012
ksubra@heartlandaea.org

KRISTI UPAH

Chief Student Services
Officer

(515) 473-6794
kupah@heartlandaea.org

J

MARTHA CONDON
Director of Internal
Professional Learning
(515) 473-6791
mcondon@heartlandaea.org

JEREMY HILBERT
Therapeutic Classroom
Administrator

(515) 473-7425
jhilbert@heartlandaea.org

WENDY ROBINSON
Director of Instructional
Services

(515) 383-5003
wrobinson@heartlandaea.org

JEFF S. WEINBERG
Director of Technology
(515) 473-6708

jweinberg@heartlandaea.org

KEVIN FANGMAN
Chief Academic Officer
(515) 473-6668
kfangman@heartlandaea.org

SHEILA KING

Chief Information Officer
(515) 473-6684
sking@heartlandaea.org

SUSAN SCHRADER
Director of Resources &
Library Services

(515) 473-6726
sschrader@heartlandaea.org

BRIAN WHALEN
Business Manager
(515) 383-5017
bwhalen@heartlandaea.org

BRANDIE GEAN
Professional Learning &
Conference Center Manager
(515) 473-6670
bgean@heartlandaea.org

MEREDITH MAURO
Shelter Care Educational
Program Administrator
(515) 473-6691
mmauro@heartlandaea.org

JON SHELDAHL
Chief Administrator
(515) 473-6789
jsheldahl@heartlandaea.org

AMY WICHMAN
Director of Instructional
Services

(515) 383-5018
awichman@heartlandaea.org



LISA BARTUSEK

lowa Association of School Boards
6000 Grand Ave., Ste. A

Des Moines, IA 50312

Phone: (515) 247-7072

Fax: (515) 243-4992

Ibartusek@ia-sb.org

MIKE CAVIN

lowa Board of Educational Examiners
Grimes State Office Building

400 East 14th St.

Des Moines, lowa 50319-0147
Phone: (515) 281-5849
mike.cavin@iowa.gov

ROB DENSON
Des Moines Area
Community College
2006 S. Ankeny Blvd.
Ankeny, IA 50023
Phone: (515) 964-6638
Fax: (515) 965-7022
ridenson@dmacc.edu

ERIC HEITZ

lowa Department of Education
Grimes State Office Building

400 E. 14th Street

Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: (515) 281-4726
eric.heitz@iowa.gov

LISA REMY

School Administrators of lowa
12199 Stratford Dr.

Clive, IA 50325

Phone: (515) 267-1115

Fax: (515) 267-1066
Iremy@sai-iowa.org
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AREA EDUCATION AGENCY

6500 Corporate Drive, Johnston, IA 50131
(515) 270-9030 | (800) 362-2720
FAX (515) 270-5383
www.heartlandaea.org

00000

Heartland Area Education Agency does not discriminate based on race, color, creed, national origin, religion, age, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity and/or
expression, genetics, pregnancy, disability, military or veteran status, parental, family or marital status. Direct inquiries to the Human Resources Director, 6500 Corporate
Dr., Johnston, IA 50131-16083, the Director, lowa Civil Rights Commission, Des Moines, lowa 50319-1004 or Director, Office for Civil Rights, Kansas City, MO 64106.

Al1y 080822





